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Ted Townsend 
President & Chief Executive Officer 
UnityPoint Health – Cedar Rapids 
Ted.Townsend@unitypoint.org 
(319) 369-7203 
Cedar Rapids Region 

Debbie Simon 
President & Chief Executive Officer 
UnityPoint Health – Peoria 
Debbie.Simon@unitypoint.org  
(309) 672-5929 
Peoria Region 

Dr. Dave Williams 
President & Chief Executive Officer 
UnityPoint Clinic, UnityPoint at Home 
David.Williams@unitypoint.org 
(515) 471-9281 
All Regions 

Dr. Richard Schlepphorst 
Physician ï Chief Medical Officer 
Quincy Medical Group 
rschlep-
phorst@quincymedgroup.com  
(217)-222-6550   Ext 3403 
Quincy Region 

Dr. Doug Timboe, Board Chair 
Physician ï Family Medicine 
UnityPoint Clinic 
Douglas.Timboe@unitypoint.org   
(515) 224-9666 
Central Iowa Region 

Board of Managers 

 Board Members 

Dr. Vinay Kantamneni 
Physician ï Nephrology  

Cedar Valley Medical Specialist 
Vinay.kantamneni@unitypoint.org 
(319) 833-5940 
Waterloo Region 

Dr. Francis ñRockyò Kane 
Physician ï Family Medicine 

Family Care Partners of the  
Quad Cities, PC 
franciskanemd@familycarepartnersqc.com 

(563) 344-7400  

Quad Cities/ Muscatine Region 

Michael Dewerff 
President & Chief Executive Officer 

UnityPoint Health – Fort Dodge 
Michael.Dewerff@unitypoint.org 
(515) 574-6603 
Fort Dodge Region 

Richard Michael 
Consumer Advocate 

dmrx@mchsi.com 
(515) 573-3641 
All Regions 

Dr. Leah Johnson 
Physician ï Family Medicine and  
CEO/Residency Director, Siouxland  
Medical Education Foundation 
Family Practice Medicine 
l.johnson@slmef.org 
(712) 294-5000 

Dr. Mark Belz 
Physician ï Nephrology 

Iowa Kidney Physicians, P.C. 
mbelz@iowakidney.com 
(515) 241-5710 
Central Iowa Region 
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Denny Drake 
SVP, Corporate Integrity and  
General Counsel 
UnityPoint Health 
Denny.Drake@unitypoint.org 
(515) 241-4655 

Pam Halvorson 
Executive Leader 
UnityPoint Accountable Care 
Pam.Halvorson@unitypoint.org 
(515) 241-6206 

Board of Managers 

Supporting Staff 

Dr. Julia Jenkins 
Physician, Family Medicine 
Medical Director - UnityPoint  
Accountable Care 
julia.jenkins@unitypoint.org 
(515) 241-3760 
 

Lynn Ripple 
Executive Leader 
UnityPoint Accountable Care 
Lynn.Ripple@unitypoint.org 
(309) 738-5433 
 

Susan Thompson 
President & Chief Executive Officer 
UnityPoint Accountable Care 
Susan.Thompson@unitypoint.org 
(515) 241-3785 

April Smith 
ACO Compliance Officer 
UnityPoint Health 
April.smith@unitypoint.org 
(515) 241-3708 

Dr. Megan Romine 
Physician, Internal Medicine 
Medical Director-UnityPoint  
Accountable Care 
Megan.Romine@unitypoint.org 
(515) 221-7800 
 

Dr. Kyle Christiason 
Physician, Family Medicine 
Medical Director-UnityPoint  
Accountable Care 
Kyle.Christiason@unitypoint.org 
(515) 241-3762 
 


